505833983 12/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN WU	12/26/2017
XIN WANG	12/26/2017
YOUBING YIN	12/26/2017
YUWEI LI	12/26/2017
KUNLIN CAO	12/26/2017
QI SONG	12/26/2017
BIN OUYANG	12/25/2017
SHUYI LIANG	12/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN KEYA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	4 LONGGANG TIANAN DIGITAL STARTUP PARK
Internal Address:	LONGGANG CENTER CITY, LONGGANG DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)821-8128			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	7039959887			
Email:	uspto@bayes.law			
Correspondent Name:	BAYES PLLC			
Address Line 1:	1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 900			
Address Line 4:	MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10002-01-0017-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAYU SONG			
SIGNATURE:	/Jiayu Song/			

DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2019
Total Attachments: 5	
source=14329.6013-00000_Assignment	_SIGNED#page1.tif
source=14329.6013-00000_Assignment	_SIGNED#page2.tif
source=14329.6013-00000_Assignment	_SIGNED#page3.tif
source=14329.6013-00000_Assignment	_SIGNED#page4.tif
source=14329.6013-00000_Assignment	_SIGNED#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING DEEP LEARNING TO GENERATE ANATOMICAL LABELS FOR TREE STRUCTURES

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

	Application Number	Country of Filling		
		accuration of the filling.	Filing Date	
	62/608.872	Linited States		
	·····	Connerd Created	December 21, 2017	
1				

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Keya Medical Technology Corporation, a corporation of China whose post office address is 4 Longgang Tianan Digital Startup Park, Longgang Center City, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications that based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

PATENT REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0568

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Dan WU

Signature

DAN WW

Print Name

12/26/2017

Execution Date

Xin WANG

in War

Signature

Print Name

12 2-9 Execution Date

Youbing YIN

Signature

Print Name

Execution Date

Yuwel LI

Signature

YUWEI 1

Print Name

2017

Execution Date

Kunlin CAO

Strike Con

Signature

 $K U \Lambda$ "A0 $\mathbb{I}N$

Print Name

12

Execution Date

QI SONG

Signature

501/7

Print Name

12/26/2017

Execution Date

Bin OUYANG				
Signature				
Print Name				
Execution Date				
Shuyi LIANG				
Signature				
Print Name				
Execution Date				
Assignee Name:	<u>Shenzhen Keya I</u>	<u>Medical Tech</u>	nology C	orporation
Signature:	<u> </u>			
Printed Name:	<u>Q1</u> 5	on/G		
Corporate Title:	Geneva L	Nonoger		
Date:	12/26/2	017		

Bin OUYANG

BIN OULLANG Signature

Bin OUYANG Print Name

il/25/w]

Execution Date

Shuyi LIANG

Shuyi LIANG .

Signature

<u>Shuyi LIANG.</u> Print Name

12/25/2017

Execution Date

Assignee Name:	Shenzhen Keva Medical Technology Corporation		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	<u>02 501/6</u>		
Corporate Title:	Gentria L Munoger		
Date:	12/26/2017		

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/22/2019